
H:\Shared\ENGINEERING DIVISION\Scott Carlson\319004 - CCB 3rd-4th Flr Remodel Design\04 - Administration\RES & Fiscal Note\2019 RES-426.Docx 

2019 RES-426 1 

 2 
CHANGE ORDER #2 TO THE AGREEMENT FOR  3 
DIMENSION IV MADISON DESIGN GROUP FOR  4 

THIRD & FOURTH FLOORS OFFICES REMODEL AT THE CITY COUNTY BUILDING 5 
 6 
The Department of Public Works, Highway and Transportation awarded an Agreement to 7 
Dimension IV Madison Design Group for Third & Fourth Floors Offices Remodel at the City 8 
County Building, 210 Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd., Madison, Wisconsin, Public Works Proposal 9 
No. 319004. 10 
 11 
2018 RES-625 awarded the original Agreement in the amount of $78,800.00. 12 
 13 
The following change is requested: Change Order #2 - Add of $46,600.00 – Additional Services.  14 
These additional design services are for third floor changes & construction administration 15 
services for third & fourth floors. 16 
 17 
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that Change Order #2 for a total add of $46,600.00 be 18 
approved to the Agreement for Dimension IV Madison Design Group to provide Additional 19 
Services; and  20 
 21 
BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED that the Department of Public Works, Highway & Transportation 22 
be directed to ensure complete performance of the Change Order.  23 


